RESOLUTION NO. 16-967

A RESOLUION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT EXPRESSING THEIR APPRECIATION FOR

MIKE REYNOLDS

FOR HIS SERVICE TO THE JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Mike Reynolds was elected to serve the past two terms on the Joshua Basin Water District Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, Mike has been instrumental in providing leadership to the Joshua Basin Water District through his work as President, Vice President and his service on the Agenda Committee and the Rules and Regulations Committee; and

WHEREAS, Mike has served as the Joshua Basin Water District representative to the Association of San Bernardino County Special Districts, and has been an ambassador from the District by meeting with other water districts, and other organizations in the Morongo Basin to foster communication, cooperation, and good will; and

WHEREAS, during Mike's term of office, the Joshua Basin Water District has become known as a progressive, stable and forward-thinking organization; and has significantly modernized its equipment, greatly improved employee training, and instituted a strong preventive maintenance program; and

WHEREAS, Mike Reynolds has decided to retire from the Joshua Basin Water District Board of Directors.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Joshua Basin Water District Board of Directors does hereby express its thanks and gratitude to Mike Reynolds for his time, dedication, and support for the Joshua Basin Water District; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, the Joshua Basin Water District Board of Directors does hereby further wish Mike and his lovely bride Paula, the very best wishes.

ADOPTED this 14th day of December 2016 in Joshua Tree, California

JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT	
Victoria Fuller, President	Curt Sauer, General Manager